DATES OF INTEREST

JANUARY 2026

January 2026

February 2026

March 2026

Fri.,, Jan. 16" & Sat., Jan. 17" —
City Council Retreat

Tues., Feb. 3 (6:00 pm) Planning
Commission Meeting — Council
Chambers

Tues., Mar. 3" (6:00 pm) Planning
Commission Meeting — Council
Chambers

Tues., Feb. 10" (7:00 pm) City
Council Regular Meeting —
Council Chambers

Tues., Mar. 10" (7:00 pm) City
Council Regular Meeting —
Council Chambers

Tues., Feb. 17% (6:00 pm) City
Council Special Meeting — Council
Chambers

Tues., Mar. 17" (6:00 pm) City
Council Special Meeting — Council
Chambers

CITY HOLIDAYS

o Monday, January 19%, 2026 (Government Offices Closed)
o Monday, February 16, 2026 (Government Offices Closed)
o Friday, April 3, 2026 (Government Offices Closed)

CITY ACTIVITIES/EVENTS

FREE Community REVIVE Training: Thursday, January 15%, 2026 from 6pm-7pm the Colonial Heights

Mobile Outreach Team will be offering this training to the community. This event will be held at the Community
Center (157 Roanoke Avenue) and refreshments will be provided. To register, please call (804)520-9287.

No Excuse for Abuse Walk: Thursday, March 26, 2026 from 6pm-8pm FREE EVENT (Rain Date: April 2,
2026). The walk is a roundtrip route from the Colonial Heights Community Center to the Courthouse and back.

Arbor Day 2026: Friday, April 24™, 2026 at 10:00am. Details to be determined.

City Clean-Up/Adopt-A-Roadway Event: Saturday, April 25", 2026 from 8:00am-12:00pm. Volunteers can

meet in the Community Center at 8:00am for gear and light refreshments. Contact Stacey Peterson at (804)520-

9334.

2026 Fort Clifton Festival 50™ Anniversary: Saturday, May 9" and Sunday, May 10". We will have special

hours and activities this year with more details to come. Free admission and parking. Fort Clifton Park, 100

Brockwell Lane, Colonial Heights. For more information call (804)520-9390.

Tri-City Chili Peppers Schedule: Get your tickets now at chilipeppersbaseball.com/schedule. Cosmic Takeover
Tour is March 19 through October 31, 2026. Home season kicks off on May 22, 2026 and runs through August
1%, 2026.




